

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16.0265	Version: 1		Namai	LIDS Chicago Illinois					
-	16-0365			Name:	URS, Chicago, Illinois					
Type: File created:	Contract Amer	lament		Status:	Approved					
File created:	8/26/2016			In control:	FPD Board of Commissioners					
On agenda: Title:	9/13/2016		N / IT	Final action:	9/13/2016					
The.	PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT									
	Department(s)	: Planning an	d E	Development						
	Vendor: URS,	Chicago, Illin	ois							
	Request: Auth	norization for t	he	Forest Preserve	District of Cook County to increase contract					
	Good(s) or Service(s): Professional engineering services for improvements at three (3) trail crossings.									
	Original Contract Period: Three (3) years, (12/5/2012 - 12/4/2015)									
	Previously extended: (Board Approved, 11/17/2015 (12/5/2015 - 12/4/2016)									
	Proposed Contract Period Extension: N/A									
	Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$59,225.88									
	Original Approval: 5/15/2015, \$59,225.88									
	Previous Increase(s): N/A									
	This Increase Requested: \$12,860.03									
	Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$12,860.03									
	Accounts: General Consulting Accounts, 25-6740, 26-6740, 52-6740, 54-6740, 55-6740, 56-6740 and 09-6740.									
	Contract Number(s): 13-80-02-14Da									
	Concurrences: The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.									
	The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.									
	District(s): 13, 14, 16 and 17									
	Summary: Ad for the U.S. Ar				elineate wetland at 31st Street and Edgewood Avenue					
Sponsors:										
Indexes:	(Inactive) ARN	IOLD RANDAI	LL,	General Superin	ntendent					
Code sections:										
Attachments:										

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result					
9/13/2016	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass					
PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT									
Department(s): Planning and Development									
Vendor: URS, Chicago, Illinois									
Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to increase contract									
Good(s) or Service(s): Professional engineering services for improvements at three (3) trail crossings.									
Original Contract Period: Three (3) years, (12/5/2012 - 12/4/2015)									
Previously extended: (Board Approved, 11/17/2015 (12/5/2015 - 12/4/2016)									
Proposed Contract Period Extension: N/A									
Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$59,225.88									
Original Approval: 5/15/2015, \$59,225.88									
Previous Increase(s): N/A									
This Increase Requested: \$12,860.03									
Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$12,860.03									
Accounts: General Consulting Accounts, 25-6740, 26-6740, 52-6740, 54-6740, 55-6740, 56-6740 and 09-6740.									
Contract Numb	er(s):	13-80-02-14Da							
Concurrences: The Chief Finan	cial Of	ficer and Chief Attorney have approve	d this item.						

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.

District(s): 13, 14, 16 and 17

Summary: Additional services are needed to delineate wetland at 31st Street and Edgewood Avenue for the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers permit.